FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-25-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101184832

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached origina	al document(s) or copy(ies)	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	(э, э. сэр, (.се,	
✓ New		rity Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chan	ge of Name	7071
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Gove		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental Fi		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of cor	veying parties attached Execution	Date Ye
Name (line 1) FINKELDEI, Ferdinand		09/30/9	
Name (line 2)		Execution	Data
Second Party		Month Day	Ye
Name (line 1) SCHNAUS, Walter		09/29/9	9
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	I names of receiving parties atta	ched
Name (line 1) Lurgi Zimmer Aktiengesellschaft	it	If document to be is an assignment receiving party is	and the
Name (line 2) Borsigallee 1		domiciled in the L States, an appoin of a domestic	Inited
Address (line 1)		representative is a (Designation mus separate docume	t be a
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Frankfurt am Main	Germany	D-60388	
riadiose (iiiie o, i raminari am main		Zip Code	
City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Cily	nd Address		
Domestic Representative Name an	nd Address Enter for the first Re		
Domestic Representative Name and Name GREENFIELD, Michael S.	nd Address Enter for the first Re		
Domestic Representative Name and Name GREENFIELD, Michael S. Address (line 1) McDonnell Bochnen Hulbert & I	nd Address Enter for the first Re		

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing paper 231

REEL: 010323 FRAME: 0842

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	30/99
OMB 0651	1-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

nrespon	dent Name ai	na Address	Area Cod	e and Telephone	Number	312-913	3-0001
Name	GREENFIELD,	Michael S.					
dress (line 1)) McDonnell Boeh	nen Hulbert & Ber	ghoff				
dress (line 2)	300 South Wack	er Drive					
dress (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois	60606					
dress (line 4)	United States of	America					
iges		al number of pag y attachments.	ges of the at	tached conveya	nce document	#	Two (2)
plication	n Number(s)	or Patent Nur	mber(s)		Mark if addi	tional number	rs attached
Enter either	the Patent Applica	tion Number or the	Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for t	he same prop	erty).
Р	Patent Application	on Number(s)			Patent N	umber(s)	
	—) <u> </u>	——————————————————————————————————————					
				L			
							<u> </u>
is document	t is being filed toge	ther with a new Pat	tent Application	, enter the date the	patent application	Mor	10/14/1999
tent Coo	peration Tre	aty (PCT)					
	•	,	PCT	PC	T	PCT	
on	nter PCT applica nly if a U.S. Appl ns not been assi	lication Number	PCT	PC	т	PCT	
ımber of	Properties	Enter the total	I number of	properties involv	/ed. #	One (1)
e Amour	nt	Fee Amoun	t for Propert	ies Listed (37 CI	FR 3.41): \$		40.00
Depos	od of Payment: sit Account for payment by depo	Enck	dditional fees ca	Deposit Accou	,		
			Deposit Acco	ount Number:	#	13-24	90
			Authorization	n to charge additio	onal fees: Ye	s 🗸 I	No
atement	and Signatur	re					
To th				egoing informati ument. Charges			
attac	cated herein.						
attac indic	cated herein. Michael S. Greenfi	eld	W-II	O.M.ld		Oct	ober 14, 1999

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OM3 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	Party(ies) al Conveying Pa	arties	<u> </u>	Mark if addition	iai riames of co	niveying par	ues atta	
	TERSI, Paul		·					Execution Date Month Day Ye 10/08/199
lame (line 2)								Execution Date Month Day Ye
ame (line 1)								
lame (line 2)								Execution Date
ame (line 1)						-		Month Day Ye
lame (line 2)				<u>.</u>				
eceiving f					Mark if additio	nal names of	receivir	ng parties attached
Name (line 1))							If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)								domiciled in the United States, an appointment
dress (line 1))							of a domestic representative is attached (Designation muse)
dress (line 2)								separate document from Assignment.)
						1		
dress (line 3))	City		State/Countr	у	Zip (Code	
Name (line 1)								If document to be recorde
								is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)) [States, an appointment of a domestic
dress (line 1))							representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
dress (line 2))							Assignment.)
dress (line 3))							
		City		State/Countr	у	Zip (Code	
plication	n Number(s)	or Paten	t Number(s	s)		Mark if addit	ional nu	mbers attached
				ımber (DO NOT E				
	atent Applicat	ion Numbe	r(s)			Patent Nu	mber(s	5)

PATENT

REEL: 010323 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 99,484 Serial No.:

Ferdinand Finkeldei: Walter Schnaus: Paul Tersi Inventors:

Date of Execution

of Application: Filing Date:

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Lurgi Zimmer Aktiengesellschaft

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

MULTIWAY VALVE FOR FLUIDS AND ITS USE

and identified as:

McDONNELL BOEHNEN

Case No. 99,484

in the offices of McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said

- 1 -

REEL: 010323 FRAME: 0845

Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of oq. , s!

Ferdinand Finkeldei

WITNESS my hand and seal this $\underline{29}$ day of $\underline{09}$., $\underline{99}$.

Walter Schnaus

WITNESS my hand and seal this $\frac{08}{2}$ day of $\frac{0ct}{2}$.

Paul Tersi 📒